
Minot State (3-0) -vs- Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras (0-1)
11/14/24 at San Juan, Puerto Rico

 
 

 
 
Minot State 66

Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras 56

Date: 11/14/24
Time: 8 am MT
Site: San Juan, Puerto Rico

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minot State 29 37 66
Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras 25 31 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ayouba Berthe * 35 8-10 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 5 17
24 Jaxon Gunville * 29 5-13 4-12 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 2 14
50 Van De Griend, Caleb * 27 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
4 Sam West * 35 3-9 1-2 0-0 3-8 11 2 9 2 0 0 7
21 Jalen Cook * 28 2-9 0-5 3-5 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 7
0 Jaden Wysocki 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
11 Trey Brandt 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Rice Jr, Daryl 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
12 Dylan Gichaba 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 7-24 7-9 7-24 31 15 19 11 3 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-54   48.1 % 7-24   29.2 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Erik Velazquez * 19 4-10 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 2 1 10
13 Ivan Rosa * 20 4-6 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 6 1 0 2 9
15 Diego Rios * 24 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
19 Gilberto Fraguada * 24 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 2 6
11 Luis Gonzalez * 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
12 Allen Ramirez 20 3-3 2-2 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 0 12
7 Angel Gonzalez 20 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
24 Erwin Cardona 16 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
25 Jonathan Rodriguez 21 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
23 Alan Tirado 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Esteban Ramos 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-47 7-16 9-12 4-21 25 10 13 13 3 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-47   42.6 % 7-16   43.8 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Minot State 29

Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ayouba Berthe 17 8-10 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 5 17
24 Jaxon Gunville 15 5-13 4-12 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 2 14
50 Van De Griend, Caleb 13 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
4 Sam West 17 3-9 1-2 0-0 3-8 11 2 9 2 0 0 7
21 Jalen Cook 14 2-9 0-5 3-5 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 7

Jaden Wysocki 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
11 Trey Brandt 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Rice Jr, Daryl 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
12 Dylan Gichaba 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 26-54 7-24 7-9 7-24 31 15 19 11 3 7 66
48.1 % 29.2 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Erik Velazquez 10 4-10 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 2 1 10
13 Ivan Rosa 10 4-6 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 6 1 0 2 9
15 Diego Rios 12 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
19 Gilberto Fraguada 12 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 2 6
11 Luis Gonzalez 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
12 Allen Ramirez 10 3-3 2-2 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 0 12
7 Angel Gonzalez 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
24 Erwin Cardona 8 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
25 Jonathan Rodriguez 11 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
23 Alan Tirado 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Esteban Ramos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 20-47 7-16 9-12 4-21 25 10 13 13 3 7 56
42.6 % 43.8 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Minot State 37

Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ayouba Berthe 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jaxon Gunville 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Van De Griend, Caleb 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sam West 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jalen Cook 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaden Wysocki 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trey Brandt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rice Jr, Daryl 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dylan Gichaba 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Erik Velazquez 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ivan Rosa 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Diego Rios 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Gilberto Fraguada 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luis Gonzalez 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Allen Ramirez 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Angel Gonzalez 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Erwin Cardona 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jonathan Rodriguez 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alan Tirado 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Esteban Ramos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


